

23 Ct. Cases 528/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJU S/O RAM KARAN
AND ANR (BINDA PUR)

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

Summons issued received.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite making repeated calls since morning. It appears that accused is evading the execution of proceedings.

Issue NBW against the accused to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **11.09.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.05.2025