

15 Ct. Cases 528/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJU S/O RAM KARAN
AND ANR
PS BINDA PUR

11.09.2025

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Akshay Mittal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused persons.

NBWs issued against both accused Raju and Satish are received back unexecuted with the report that no such persons reside at the given address and that there is a vacant plot at the said address.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the verification report.

Put up on 02.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
11.09.2025